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extent such filings had not been previously served.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on January 14, 2010, | caused a copy of the foregoing to be

served, by first class mail, postage prepaid, on the following parties of record in this

case:

Sandra L. Brown

Thomas Hine LLP

1920 N Street, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20036
sandy.brown@thompsonhine.com
Counsel for Ameren Energy Fuels and
Services Company, and

Texas Municipal Power Agency

Kevin. J. Dowd

Slover & Loftus, LLP

1224 Seventeenth Street N.W,
Washington, DC 20036
kjd@sloverandloftus.com

Counsel for Consumers Energy Company

Paul R Hitchcock

CSX Transportation Inc.
500 Water Street, J-150
Jacksonwville, FL 32202
paul_hitchcock@csx.com
CSX Transportation, Inc.

John H. LeSeur

Slover & Loftus, LLP

1224 Seventeenth Street NW
Washington, DC 20036
jhl@sloverandloftus.com

Counsel for Western Coal Traffic League

C. Michael Loftus

Slover & Loftus, LLP

1224 Seventeenth Street NW
Washington, DC 20036-3003
cml@sloverandlioftus.com

Counsel for Concerned Captive Coal
Shippers

Michael F. McBride

Van Ness Feldman, PC

1050 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Suite 700

Washington, DC 20007

mfm@Vnf.Com

Counsel for American Public Power
Association, Edison Electric Institute,
and National Rural Electric Cooperative
Association

G. Paul Moates

Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street, N.W,

Washington, DC 20005
pmoates@sidley.com

Counsel for Norfolk Southern Railway
Company
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Frank J. Pergolizzi

Slover & Loftus, LLP

1224 Seventeenth Street N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
fip@sloverandloftus.com

Counsel for Entergy Arkansas inc.,
Entergy Gulf States Louisiana, L.L.C. and
Entergy Services, Inc.

Joe Rebein

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

2555 Grand Bivd.

Kansas City, MO 64108
jrebein@shb.Com

Counsel for Union Pacific Railroad
Company

Samuel M. Sipe, Jr.

Steptoe & Johnson LLP

1330 Connecticut Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20036
ssipe@steptoe.com

Counsel for BNSF Railway Company

Paul Samuel Smith

U.S. Department Of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E.
Room W94-316 C-30

Washington, DC 20590
paul.smith@dot.gov

U.S. Department Of Transportation

Charles A. Stedman

L. E. Peabody & Associates, Inc.
1501 Duke Street, Suite 200
Alexandria, VA 22314
cstedman@lepeabody.com

Thomas W. Wilcox

GHK Law, P.C.

Canal Square

1054 315t Street, N. W, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20007
twilcox@gkglaw.com

Counsel for National Coal
Transportation Association

and TUCO, Inc.

Alex Menendez
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